
  [Service Date May 18, 2005] 

 
 
 
 
 

May 18, 2005 
 
 

NOTICE OF EXTENSION OF DATE FOR ACTION  
ON PETITION FOR RECONSIDERATION 

(By Thursday, June 30, 2005) 
 

 
RE: In the Matter of the Petition for Arbitration of an Interconnection Agreement 

Between DIECA Communications, Inc. d/b/a Covad Communications Company 
with Qwest Corporation Pursuant to 47 U.S.C. Section 252(b), and the Triennial 
Review Order, Docket No. UT-043045 

 
TO PARTIES OF RECORD: 
 
On March 14, 2005, the Commission issued a notice extending until May 31, 2005, 
the date for entering an order resolving Covad’s petition for reconsideration in 
this proceeding.  On April 29, 2005, the parties advised the Commission that they 
had reached a settlement of the issues in Covad’s petition and planned to file a 
fully executed interconnection agreement along with a fully executed 
amendment to the agreement within the next week to ten days, requesting 
Commission approval of the agreement and amendment.   
 
The Commission has not yet received a settlement or fully executed amendment 
to the agreement from either party to the proceeding.  To ensure sufficient time 
for the Commission to evaluate any settlement or amendment that may be filed, 
the Commission extends the date for entering an order resolving Covad’s 
petition or addressing a proposed settlement of the issues until Thursday, June 
30, 2005.   
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
ANN E. RENDAHL 
Administrative Law Judge 


